

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 5

(Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “proposing an alteration to the compensation of” and substitute “providing that”; and strike beginning with “, pursuant” in line 4 down through “Maryland” in line 5 and substitute “shall receive a general salary increase on a certain date if a general salary increase is provided to State employees in certain fiscal years; and generally relating to judicial compensation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “\$144,800” and substitute “\$139,200”; in line 13, strike “126,500” and substitute “121,600”; in line 15, strike “\$121,900” and substitute “\$117,200”; in line 16, strike “119,000” and substitute “114,400”; in line 18, strike “115,000” and substitute “\$110,500”; in line 20, strike “\$119,000” and substitute “\$114,400”; and in line 21, strike “107,200” and substitute “103,000”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 2 through line 6 on page 3, inclusive, and substitute:

“If a general salary increase is awarded to State employees in fiscal years 2001 and 2002, each judge shall receive the general salary increase in accordance with § 1-703(b) of the Courts and Judicial Proceedings Article on the same date the increase is effective for State employees.”